Product Description
The SlimBox 24-Fiber Indoor/Outdoor Enclosure is a termination box used to connect
distribution cables in the outside plant network to FTTx networks drop cables. The
applications include Fiber to the Home, From Building to MDU or Cell site. It enables
quick and easy connections of the drop cable through plug-and-play connectorized
drops into the box or using fusion splicing. The internal connection is made through
pre-terminated splitters or pre-connectorized pigtails.

NOTE: Different enclosure part numbers for 3.0 and 4.8mm drop
cables.
Ordering Information
Comcode Product Code Description
301135851
SLIMBOX-V,OUTDOORMDU-24FIBER-
INSIDEADP
SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit for 24 internal SC adapters (no
adapters)
301135869 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-SCUUNC-F     SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCU adapters
301135877 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-SCAUNC-F SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCA adapters
301135885 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-LCUUNC-F SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCU adapters
301135893 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-LCAUNC-F SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCA adapters
301135901    WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-SCUUNC-F-PT
SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCU adapters and
24 SM pigtails
301135919 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-SCAUNC-F-PT
SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCA adapters and
24 SM pigtails
301135927 WSE1W-024-SV21-GRY-LCUUNC-F-PT
SlimBox indoor/outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCU adapters and
24 SM pigtails
SlimBox® 24-Fiber Indoor/Outdoor Enclosure